SGM6032
6MHz, 600mA Synchronous Buck Regulator
SG Micro Corp
JUNE 2022 – REV.A.4
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM6032 is a high-efficient Buck switching
voltage regulator, supporting up to 600mA output

JUNE 2022 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL VOUT
(V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM6032-0.6 0.6 TDFN-2×2-6L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-0.6YTDI6G/TR GKD
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-0.8 0.8 TDFN-2×2-6L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-0.8YTDI6G/TR MD2
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-1.0 1.0 TDFN-2×2-6L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-1.0YTDI6G/TR MD4
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-1.1 1.1 TDFN-2×2-6L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-1.1YTDI6G/TR GJ1
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-1.15 1.15 TDFN-2×2-6L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-1.15YTDI6G/TR MD5
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-1.2 1.2 TDFN-2×2-6L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-1.2YTDI6G/TR GL7
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-1.5 1.5 TDFN-2×2-6L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-1.5YTDI6G/TR GKF
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-1.6 1.6 TDFN-2×2-6L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-1.6YTDI6G/TR M30
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-1.8 1.8 TDFN-2×2-6L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-1.8YTDI6G/TR GJ5
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-2.5 2.5 TDFN-2×2-6L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-2.5YTDI6G/TR GL2
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-2.8 2.8 TDFN-2×2-6L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-2.8YTDI6G/TR GJ7
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-3.0 3.0 TDFN-2×2-6L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-3.0YTDI6G/TR GL4
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-3.3 3.3 TDFN-2×2-6L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-3.3YTDI6G/TR GL6
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-0.6 0.6 WLCSP-1.21×0.81-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-0.6YG/TR KCXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-0.8 0.8 WLCSP-1.21×0.81-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-0.8YG/TR D3XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-1.0 1.0 WLCSP-1.21×0.81-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-1.0YG/TR W4XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-1.1 1.1 WLCSP-1.21×0.81-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-1.1YG/TR IFXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-1.15 1.15 WLCSP-1.21×0.81-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-1.15YG/TR W5XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-1.2 1.2 WLCSP-1.21×0.81-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-1.2YG/TR L0XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-1.5 1.5 WLCSP-1.21×0.81-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-1.5YG/TR KEXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-1.6 1.6 WLCSP-1.21×0.81-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-1.6YG/TR 31XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-1.8 1.8 WLCSP-1.21×0.81-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-1.8YG/TR L8XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-2.5 2.5 WLCSP-1.21×0.81-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-2.5YG/TR L1XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-2.8 2.8 WLCSP-1.21×0.81-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-2.8YG/TR J6XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-3.0 3.0 WLCSP-1.21×0.81-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-3.0YG/TR L3XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032-3.3 3.3 WLCSP-1.21×0.81-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6032-3.3YG/TR L5XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6032 6MHz, 600mA Synchronous Buck Regulator
 3
JUNE 2022 SG Micro Corp
MARKING INFORMATION

family of inductors, higher inductance parts result in
higher DCR and lower saturation current.
Table 1 summarizes the performance effects of
inductance higher or lower than the recommended
0.47μH inductor.
Table 1. Effects of Changes in Inductor Value (from
470nH Recommended Value)
INDUCTOR
VALUE IMAX(LOAD) ΔVOUT
TRANSIENT
RESPONSE
Increase Increase Decrease Degraded
Decrease Decrease Increase Improved
Output Capacitor
A 4.7μF 0402 ceramic output capacitor is
recommended for SGM6032. Larger size as 0603
results in higher effective capacitance under the same
DC de-rating, which improves transient response and
output ripple.
Use Equation below to calculate the output voltage